2024 LANDFILL FEES
(RATES INCLUDE TAXES AND FEES)

Item Unit Type
Compost cubic yard
Trees/Brush cubic yard
MSW (garbage) cubic yard
2 MSW cubic yard
Garbage Bags each
Demolition Debris cubic yard
2 Demolition Debris cubic yard
White Goods (appliances) each
TV’s/Monitors each
Computer Scrap each
Small Electronics each
Car/Pickup Tires each
Semi-Truck Tires each
Tractor Tires each
Oversized Tractor Tires each

Tire Rim Removal each
Batteries each
Fluorescent Lamps each
Ballast pounds

Bypass/Treated Lumber  cubic yard
2 Bypass/Treated Lumber cubic yard
Handling Fee each
Labor Charge per %2 hour each

City Resident
No Charge
No Charge
$22.50
$11.25
$4.00
$34.00
$17.00
$9.00
$20.00
$5.00
$5.00
$6.00
$15.00
$15.00
$50.00
$3.00

No Charge
$1.00
$1.00
$31.00
$15.50
$100.00
$25.00

Non-Resident
No Charge
$15.00
$33.75
$17.00
$6.00
$51.00
$25.50
$13.50
$30.00
$7.50
$7.50
$9.00
$22.50
$22.50
$75.00
$4.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$46.50
$23.25
$150.00
$37.50

*$15.00 fee to load mulch if assistance is requested/$22.50 for non-resident

Landfill Fines

First Offense: Verbal warning to clean up load

Second Offense: $100.00 plus labor, time and equipment to clean up load
Third Offense: $300.00 plus labor, time and equipment to clean up load
Fourth Offense: $500.00 plus labor, time and equipment to clean up load

Rates effective 04-01-2024




