2024 LANDFILL FEES (RATES INCLUDE TAXES AND FEES)

Item	Unit Type	City Resident	Non-Resident
Compost	cubic yard	No Charge	No Charge
Trees/Brush	cubic yard	No Charge	\$15.00
MSW (garbage)	cubic yard	\$22.50	\$33.75
½ MSW	cubic yard	\$11.25	\$17.00
Garbage Bags	each	\$4.00	\$6.00
Demolition Debris	cubic yard	\$34.00	\$51.00
½ Demolition Debris	cubic yard	\$17.00	\$25.50
White Goods (appliances)	each	\$9.00	\$13.50
TV's/Monitors	each	\$20.00	\$30.00
Computer Scrap	each	\$5.00	\$7.50
Small Electronics	each	\$5.00	\$7.50
Car/Pickup Tires	each	\$6.00	\$9.00
Semi-Truck Tires	each	\$15.00	\$22.50
Tractor Tires	each	\$15.00	\$22.50
Oversized Tractor Tires	each	\$50.00	\$75.00
Tire Rim Removal	each	\$3.00	\$4.50
Batteries	each	No Charge	\$1.50
Fluorescent Lamps	each	\$1.00	\$1.50
Ballast	pounds	\$1.00	\$1.50
Bypass/Treated Lumber	cubic yard	\$31.00	\$46.50
½ Bypass/Treated Lumber	cubic yard	\$15.50	\$23.25
Handling Fee	each	\$100.00	\$150.00
Labor Charge per ½ hour	each	\$25.00	\$37.50

^{*\$15.00} fee to load mulch if assistance is requested/\$22.50 for non-resident

Landfill Fines

First Offense: Verbal warning to clean up load

Second Offense: \$100.00 plus labor, time and equipment to clean up load Third Offense: \$300.00 plus labor, time and equipment to clean up load Fourth Offense: \$500.00 plus labor, time and equipment to clean up load

Rates effective 04-01-2024